7TH TRADITION

How to contribute to GSO, Area 24 (State) and District

GSO: NY

An online contribution to GSO saves \$2.67 per contribution by cutting out handling costs. To contribute **online**

Make Checks Payable To: General Service Office

Mail to:

General Service Office Post Office Box 2407 James A Farley Station New York, NY 10116-2407

Area 24

To donate **online** a link to PayPal is found halfway down the web page.

Make checks Payable To: Area 24

Mail to:

PO Box 1291 Des Moines, IA 50305

District 5

Make checks Payable To: lowa 5th District Area 24 AA

Mail to: lowa 5th District Treasurer 311 East Street Decorah, IA 52101



AA7th Tradition

"Every A.A. group ought to be fully self-supporting, declining outside contributions."

Why contribute?

Our co-founder Bill W. posed the question: "Where do A.A.'s services fit into our scheme of things and why should we provide these functions with money?" His answer was simple and still holds true today: "Every single A.A. service is designed to make more and better Twelfth Step work possible, whether it be a group meeting place, a central or intergroup office...or the world service Headquarters."

For all mailed contributions please include the following:

Group name and if possible, group #, city, contact person, and contact information, telephone # and/or email address.